# OP \$90.00 196914

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/15/2011	Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LRG Fastener Corporation	
Street Address:	530 Bergen St.	
City:	Harrison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07029	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1969145	CONTINENTAL-AERO	
Registration Number:	0838214	TORK LOK NUT T	
Registration Number:	1058954	LOOK FOR THE ROYAL PURPLE INSERT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)754-0330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 907-7300

Email: rsilverman@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Robin E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Golenbock Eiseman Assor Bell & Peskoe

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin E. Silverman

Signature: /Robin E. Silverman/

TRADEMARK

900186883 REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0054

Date:	03/18/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=LRG lien release 3.15.11#page1.tif source=LRG lien release 3.15.11#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0055

## Termination and Release of Liens in Trademarks

Reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 31, 2007 between LRG Fastener Corporation, with an address at 530 Bergen St., Harrison, New Jersey, 07029 ("*LRG*"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, with an address 90 South 7<sup>th</sup> Street Minneapolis, MN 55479 ("**Wells Fargo**") (the "*Credit Agreement*").

Pursuant to the Credit Agreement and related security agreements, LRG granted Wells Fargo liens on, and security interests in, various assets, properties and rights of LRG, including without limitation the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks").

Wells Fargo hereby terminates and releases any and all liens and/or security interests filed by Wells Fargo with the US Patent and Trademark Office in and to the Trademarks.

Delivery of an executed instrument via facsimile or emailed PDF transmission shall be deemed to constitute delivery of an executed original hereof.

Executed as of March 5, 2011.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Print Name: Adam A. Lundgren

Title: Vice President

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of Minnesota )

) ss:

County of Amises

On the \_\_\_\_\_day of March in the year 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Adam A. Lundgren personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual who subscribed the name of the maker thereof to the within instrument as a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Joseph Michael Hager
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF SIMMESOTA
By Commission Express 1-31-2018

527006,1 ATL 17989040v2

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Registration <u>No.</u>	Date of Registration
CONTINENTAL- AERO	1,969,145	April 23, 1996
TORK LOK NUT T	0,838,214	November 7, 1967
LOOK FOR THE ROYAL PURPLE INSERT	1,058,954	February 15, 1977

527006.1 ATL 17989040v2

**RECORDED: 03/18/2011** 

.-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0057